

A Govt. Aided Degree College (Affiliated to the University of Burdwan & Recognized by the UGC) ESTD.- 2009

Ref. No. 62/24-25 Date: 24-09-2024

NOTICE

This is for kind information that Department of Psychiatry, B.M.C&H, Purba Bardhaman will conduct a programme on **Mental Health awareness & suicide prevention** on students/students representative of Jamalpur Mahavidyalaya on Tomorrow. The details of the programme are given below:

Date: 25-09-2024

Place: Meeting Room of Jamalpur Mahavidyalaya (Room No. 7)

Time: 3:00 PM

This notification is issued in concurrence of Memo No: DMHP/2024-25/271 Dated 10-09-2024 by Nodal Officer, District Mental Health Programme, Purba Bardhaman.

All the students of Jamalpur Mahavidyalaya are positively requested to attend the said programme.

(Dr. Shrabanti Banerjee)

Shrabanti Banegie

Principal, Jamalpur Mahavidyalaya

Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman